77.03.2012 upto 30.06.2O77 and thereaJter Sr. No, 130 of said Notification No.
72/2O72-Cus dated 17.03.2012 amended vide Notification No. No.50/2017-Cus dated
30.06.2017.

29.3 Whether M/s. Sun Borax Industries are liable to pay the dillerential
amount of Customs Duty of Rs. 56,67,151/- (Rupees Fifty Six Lakh, Sixty Seven
Thousand, One Hundred and Fifty One Only), as detailed in Annexure A-7, A-2,

A-3, A-4, A-5 & A-6 to the Show Cause Notice under Section 28(4) ofthe Customs
Act, 1962 alongwith interest under Section 28AA ofthe Customs Act, L962?

29.3,L I find that the imported goods declared as "Ground Colemanite (B2O3

[...]

In view of the above, I find that 2976 Mts of goods viz. "Ground Colemanite,
B2O3 4O%, Natura1 Boron Ore" appearing in Annexure A- 1 to A-6 (except goods
imported vide Bill of Entry 6454271dated 13.01.2020 and 6548664 dated 20.O7.2O2O
mentioned in Annexure-A-5) totally valued at Rs. 10,36,69,040/- (Rupees Ten Crore,
Thirty Six Lakh, Sixty Nine Thousand and Forty onlyl though not avail.able are

liable for confiscation under Section 1i 1(m) of the Customs Act, 7962.

29.5 Whether M/s. Sun Borax
provisions of Section 114A, of the

Industries are liable for penalty under the
Customs Act, L962?

29,5.1 I find that demand of differentia.l Customs Duty amounting to Rs 56,67,151/-

[...]

Lakh, Sixty Nine Thousand and Forty only) liable for confiscation under Section
1 1 1(m) of the Customs Act, 7962. However, I give M/s. Sun Borax Industries, the
option to redeem the goods on payment of Fine of Rs.5O,OO,OOO/- lRupees Fifty
Lakh only) under Section 125 ofthe Customs Act, 1962.

31.9 I impose pena.lty of Rs. 56,67,151/- (Rupees Fifty Six Lakh, Sixty Seven
Thousand, One Hundred and Fifty One Only) plus penalty equal to the applicable
interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 7962 payable on the Duty demanded
and conflrmed above on M/s. Sun Borax Industries under Section 114A of the
Customs Act, 7962 in respect of Bills of Entry detailed in Show Cause Notice.